Concho Resources Inc. (NYSE: CXO) (the "Company") today announced that the Company will participate in the Tuohy Brothers' 6th Annual Energy Conference on Monday, August 10, 2015, and the Barclays CEO Energy-Power Conference on Wednesday, September 9, 2015.

The Company will refer to its Investor Presentation, which will be available in advance of the first conference on the Investor Relations section of the Company's website, www.concho.com. Additionally, the presentation for the Barclays CEO Energy-Power Conference will be webcast and accessible from the Company's website on the date of the event.

About Concho Resources Inc.

<u>Concho Resources Inc.</u> is an independent oil and natural gas company engaged in the acquisition, development and exploration of oil and natural gas properties. The Company’s operations are primarily focused in the Permian Basin of southeast New Mexico and west Texas. For more information about the Company, please visit www.concho.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20150804006672/en/

Contact

Concho Resources Inc.

Megan P. Hays, 432-685-2533 Director of Investor Relations or Jere Thompson, 432-221-0383 Financial Analyst